
I
Off ice of tE

E
'G a t\,/' a \/_

GITY OF
tfit rrl

IGEIEaE!a
,@
It=l I -s-@

m

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Octob€r 16, 2024

Ms. ERLENA D. BENZON
Proprietress
ERL PHARMA
Benzon Bldg. Magsaysay Street

Sulucan, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Benzon

Based on the BAC Resolulion recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the

Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you thal SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
MEDICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR 3RD QUARTER OF CHO in the

afiolJ(\t of Sir Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousaad Six Hundred Fifty-Two Pesos (Php 659,652.30)

& 30/100 Onlf ishereby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

,o N'*/,nn o*
Ciry Mayor

Conforme:

Ms. tlRL D. BENZON
Proprieress
ERL PHARMA
Benzon Bldg. Magsaysay Street
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

BACCN Sl-:;-rt CFFtCE4SU
LGLJ-Sor5coon Cr

BY

SECURITY UNIT
CITY

.rfl((.
U

J /^\l Jl lll lI-

ll tl\v/l'illilh

Date .tb-

CIVIL
LG :Sort ci

BY

ocT 2 2 2024

o o a
!tl

ocT 2 2 2024

ocT 2 2 2024



Standard FoIm Number: SF-GOOD-s6
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEEI)

October 21, 2024

Ms. ERLENA D. BENZON
Proprietress
ERL PHARMA
Benzon Bldg. Magsaysay Street
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Benzon

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ERL
PHARMA that delivery may commence SUPPLY AND DELIVf,RY OF MEDICAL AND
LABORATORY SUPPLIES fOR 3RD QUARTER OF CHO , effective immediately.

Pleas€ ackrowledge rec€ipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

:ffi"*..
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Sisnature:

CNIL

CiTYPUBLIC OFFICE

SATEUIE OFTICE{SU
c

.l /n\l Jl {l I lll e

t)cT 2 2 2024

20?40cT LL
L

UNIT

LG *6I--.*>,-_
,nil,,.i'i. r=i-

oo Oa

Ii
I

ocT 22 20x



Contract No. 2024- 1415 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

d

THIS AGREEMENT made this ltthday of October,2024 betwccn Ma. Ester E.
Hamor, City Mryor, City ofSonogou Philippines ( hcreinafter callcd thc " Entity" ) ofthe one part
and ERLENA D. BENZON Proprietress ot ERL PHARMA ( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) of
the other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for ccrtain goods and a.ncillary serviccs. viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR 3RD QUARTER
OF CHO and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum

Six Hundrcd Fifiy-Nine Thousand Si\ Hundred Fifrt-Two Pesos (Php 659,652.30) & 30/100
Only (hereinafter called "the Conhact P ce").

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revis€d lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integml part ofthis Ageement, vrz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontraci and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

1

2

c<lo

1.

lll.

o

ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
..,t1 Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

CITY C iJARXET OFFICE

Bid form. including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as arnexes, and all other documents submitted (e&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, rcsulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluatiory

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofcontEcq and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

contmct documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
uring Entity concemed in the PBDS Winri[s bidder rsrees that

ditional tract documenls or formation orescribed

()fi 12 
'E2l

the GPPB

202AOCT22

ocT 2 2 s24I

Bz
TTUNITd ' .rcuFi

BY

ic

in accordance with his/her/its Bid

shall li form oart ofthe Contract.

for the sum of Sk Hundrcd Fifty-Nihe Thoasand Six Hundrcd
Two Pesos (Php 659,652.30) & 30/100 OnlJ, or such othe. sums as may be

ERL PHARMA. agrees to SUppLy AND DELMRY OF
DICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR 3RD QUARTER OF'CHO

a o o 0
ce

lt

7
=

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:



MA. MOR.t

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

,\s/,, ERI,ENA BENZON

for,

ERL PHARMA

!112

QiTt?,\ i\eye 6?5
.\ .llti

T"lE CiN Governmenl of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

.l

Doc No.
Page No.
Rook No

ACKNoWLEDCT]MNT

r,,rn:-ruafh.202$36J

rJAil 3 l zozs

MJI. D€lPir.r a:, I .,1 .

'.:sogonffi

BIt|ORE MIi this da) 2024 in the City of Sotsogon.

Province of Sorsogon. Philippincs, pcrsonally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA- I-]SI'IJR E, HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same p€rsons who executed the forgoing insftunent and

acknowledged to me that the same b free and Yolunt ry act and de€d ofthe entiti€s which they rePr€s€nt

respeclivcly.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)

including page on which this ackno*ledgeoent is witten and sigred by the pafiies hereto on $e left

margin of each and evety page thereof and lheir wi[ress , afld sealed with my nolarial seal.

IN WTTNESS WHERF,OF, I have hereunto set fiy hand the day, the yesr and placa

above \xdften.

NOTARY

\TlY,,1'r)0LF .ai

Series of __ldzli

\,.;' r,ii 0.. nii.nlit. 2@;

U::r. ,,nl

Ro[(i^ry.
lBPNa.!3z:. I

PIR No o72I r,--rr:

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVINCf, OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON }


